Y CUCINSEL FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED ROBERT E. BYRD, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY STANDARD 1/19/10

Policy Policy

 \boxtimes

Consent Consent

Dep't Recomm.:

Per Exec. Ofc.

 \boxtimes

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FROM: Economic Development Agency

SUBMITTAL DATE: December 9,2009

SUBJECT: EDA Aviation – Replace Roof & Paint Exterior of Hangar at Jacqueline Cochran Airport Thermal CA – Notice of Completion

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

by MTI	the EDA Aviation Hanga M Construction, Inc, as of Completion and;					
	ze the release of 10% of 21, and Paragraph 21.2.2		tion, \$16,98	31 as per C	ontract General C	onditions,
BACKGROUN	ID: (Commences on pag	ge 2)	W.F.	Till		
		Robert Field				
					tutive Officer/EDA	
FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Total Cost:		\$ 16,98		nt Year Budget:	Yes No
	Current F.Y. Net County Annual Net County Cost		\$ \$	_	Adjustment:	09/10
SOURCE OF	FUNDS: EDA Aviation		Ψ		Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	
			9	R	equires 4/5 Vote	
	MMENDATION: utive Office Signature	APPROVE BY: JULY Jennife	in S	Days ent	4	
		7 i	V			4
				•		
	of.: M.O. 3.10, 11-14-06,	District:	All	Agenda Nu	mber:	
3.34, 7-15-08,	3.20, 11-18-08	I	I	-		

Economic Development Agency
Thermal EDA Aviation - Hangar exterior paint and roof replacement project - Notice of
Completion
December 9, 2009
Page 2

BACKGROUND:

Minute Order 3.20, dated November 18, 2008 approved the agreement with MTM Construction, Inc for Job Ordering Contracting Services. The project was completed within the approved budget and complies with all contract documents. This Board action will release to MTM Construction, Inc. the balance of the contract funds of \$16,981.

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD 4080 LEMON STREET, 1ST FLOOR CAC P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder within 10 days after completion. No recording fee

no recording ree.									
Notice is hereby given improvement has been	by the undersign completed, as	gned owner, a public of follows:	entity of the State o	f California, tha	t a public wo	ork of			
Project title or description of work:		EDA Aviation – Replace Roof & Paint Exterior of Hangar at Jacquelin Cochran Airport Thermal Ca (2009002317)							
Date of Completion:	Date Hereof					ATE			
Nature of owner:	County of Rive	enty of Riverside, public entity							
Interest or estate of ov	wner: In Fee					33			
Address of owner:	Clerk of Board of Supervisors, County Administrative Center 4080 Lemon Street, Riverside, CA 92501								
Name of contractor:	MTM Construction, Inc. 16035 Phoenix Dr., City of Industry, Ca 91745								
Street or legal descrip	tion of site:	56-850 Higgins Drive	e, Thermal, Ca		<i>C</i>	A L			
Dated:		Owner:	County o (Name of I	of Riverside Public Entity)		BY:			
		By:	rion Ashley,	Chairman	Board of	:			
STATE OF CALIFO	*		pervisors	ona 11 man,	Dodia 01				
COUNTY OF RIVER	RSIDE)								
I am the <u>Chairman</u> of foregoing notice and or true. I certify under pe	whose behalf I	make this verification;	I have read this notic	the public entity ce, know its conte	which executents, and the s	ted the ame is			
Executed at Riverside,	California on	(Dat	e)						
		, Jeff S	tone, Chairman of th	ne Board of Super	visors				
ATTEST: KECIA HARP By:	PER-IHEM, Clerk								